Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat

disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
371 50 14 26 147 109 24 117 60 74 77 95 275
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 38% 13% 41% 38% 46% 36% 39% 37% 30% 39% 39% 36%
B* * B* B B B*
63 9 1 4 22 20 7 30 10 11 7 14 49
Strongly approve 6% 7% 1% 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6%
* * * B* J
307 42 13 22 124 90 18 87 50 63 70 81 226
Somewhat approve 31% 31% 11% 35% 32% 38% 26% 29% 31% 26% 35% 33% 30%
B* * B* B B B* |
630 84 99 36 239 130 43 182 103 170 122 149 481
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 62% 87% 59% 62% 54% 64% 61% 63% 70% 61% 61% 64%
* ACDEF* * *
256 38 26 13 90 71 17 80 38 66 53 75 181
Somewhat disapprove 26% 28% 23% 22% 23% 30% 26% 27% 23% 27% 26% 31% 24%
* * * *
375 46 73 23 149 59 26 102 65 104 70 75 300
Strongly disapprove 37% 34% 64% 37% 39% 24% 38% 34% 40% 43% 35% 30% 40%
* ACDEF* * E * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The Conservative Party leader Pierre Poilievre
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
502 63 73 28 200 99 40 142 80 124 105 135 367
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 47% 65% 45% 52% 41% 60% 48% 49% 51% 53% 55% 49%
* ACE* * E E*
216 25 35 14 89 32 21 59 41 55 53 54 162
Strongly approve 22% 19% 31% 23% 23% 13% 31% 20% 25% 23% 26% 22% 21%
* E* * E E*
286 38 38 13 111 67 20 83 39 68 52 81 205
Somewhat approve 29% 28% 34% 22% 29% 28% 29% 28% 24% 28% 26% 33% 27%
* * * *
499 71 40 34 186 141 27 156 82 120 94 110 389
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 53% 35% 55% 48% 59% 40% 52% 51% 49% 47% 45% 51%
B* * B* BDF *
192 21 11 15 74 63 9 59 30 48 34 42 150
Somewhat disapprove 19% 15% 10% 23% 19% 27% 13% 20% 18% 20% 17% 17% 20%
* * B* BF *
307 51 29 20 112 77 18 98 52 72 60 67 239
Strongly disapprove 31% 38% 26% 32% 29% 32% 27% 33% 32% 29% 30% 28% 32%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
474 76 34 34 177 111 42 149 69 117 100 129 345
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 57% 30% 54% 46% 47% 63% 50% 43% 48% 50% 53% 46%
B* * B* B B BDE*
112 14 6 10 48 25 9 44 20 24 18 37 75
Strongly approve 11% 10% 5% 16% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12% 10% 9% 15% 10%
* * B* *
362 62 28 24 128 86 33 105 50 93 82 92 270
Somewhat approve 36% 46% 25% 38% 33% 36% 49% 35% 31% 38% 41% 38% 36%
BD* * * BD*
527 58 79 28 209 128 25 150 93 127 100 115 412
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 43% 70% 46% 54% 53% 37% 50% 57% 52% 50% 47% 54%
* ACDEF* * F F *
263 24 43 11 100 74 12 84 41 56 49 60 203
Somewhat disapprove 26% 18% 38% 17% 26% 31% 18% 28% 26% 23% 25% 24% 27%
* ACF* * AC *
264 34 36 18 109 54 13 65 51 71 50 55 208
Strongly disapprove 26% 26% 32% 29% 28% 23% 19% 22% 32% 29% 25% 23% 28%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) leader Yves-Francois Blanchet
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
115 - - - - 115 - 26 18 28 35 40 75
Top 2 Box (Net) 11% - - - - 48% - 9% 11% 11% 17% 16% 10%
* * * ABCDF * G L
34 - - - - 34 - 10 5 8 8 7 27
Strongly approve 3% - - - - 14% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
* * * ABCDF *
81 - - - - 81 - 16 13 20 27 33 48
Somewhat approve 8% - - - - 34% - 5% 8% 8% 13% 13% 6%
* * * ABCDF * G L
124 - - - - 124 - 36 26 32 17 35 90
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% - - - - 52% - 12% 16% 13% 9% 14% 12%
* * * ABCDF * J
63 - - - - 63 - 15 15 18 7 15 48
Somewhat disapprove 6% - - - - 26% - 5% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6%
* * * ABCDF * J
61 - - - - 61 - 20 11 14 10 20 41
Strongly disapprove 6% - - - - 26% - 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5%
* * * ABCDF *
762 134 113 62 385 - 67 238 118 184 147 170 592
No Answer 76% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 80% 73% 75% 74% 70% 78%
E* E* E* E E* K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take
over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
247 33 15 18 108 55 19 81 43 54 48 59 188
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 25% 25% 13% 29% 28% 23% 28% 27% 27% 22% 24% 24% 25%
* * B* B B*
754 101 98 44 278 184 48 218 119 190 151 186 569
Time for another federal party to take over 75% 75% 87% 71% 72% 77% 72% 73% 73% 78% 76% 76% 75%
* CDF* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
251 30 18 16 111 59 17 78 45 53 49 58 193
Justin Trudeau 25% 22% 16% 25% 29% 25% 25% 26% 28% 22% 24% 24% 25%
* * * B *
439 56 75 27 189 58 34 114 81 114 90 102 338
Pierre Poilievre 44% 42% 66% 43% 49% 24% 51% 38% 50% 47% 45% 42% 45%
E* ACDE* E* E E*
231 48 20 20 85 42 16 75 30 61 43 59 172
Jagmeet Singh 23% 36% 17% 32% 22% 18% 24% 25% 18% 25% 22% 24% 23%
BDE* * E* *
80 - - - - 80 - 32 7 15 18 26 54
Yves-Francois Blanchet 8% - - - - 33% - 11% 4% 6% 9% 10% 7%
* * * ABCDF *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that Prime Minister Trudeau should resign as leader of the Liberal Party in 2024?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
676 97 90 41 256 142 51 205 108 175 138 169 507
Yes - he should resign as Liberal Leader and Prime Minister
of Canada 68% 72% 79% 66% 66% 59% 76% 69% 67% 72% 69% 69% 67%
* DE* * E*
325 37 23 21 130 97 16 94 54 69 61 75 250
No - he should stay on as Liberal Leader and Prime Minister
of Canada 32% 28% 21% 34% 34% 41% 24% 31% 33% 28% 31% 31% 33%
* * * B BF *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




